
Table 5. Number of New Industrial Building Construction Started, Floor Area and Value of Constructions by Type of Building, by Region and
         Province:  Philippines, First Quarter, 2008

============================================================================================================================================
                                                     TOTAL             |              FACTORY             |    REPAIR SHOP/MACHINE SHOP
       Province,                             | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |     Value
City, and Municipality                Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000)
                                         (1) |        (2) |        (3) |    (4) |        (5) |        (6) |    (7) |        (8) |        (9)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Philippines                              348      323,579    1,569,916       62       93,968      430,771       14        5,210      29,305

National Capital Region                   42       62,073      401,733        3       10,827       43,245        3        3,301      23,667

1st District                               3          620        5,286        0            0            0        0            0           0
2nd District                               2        1,660       10,846        0            0            0        0            0           0
3rd District                               9        5,503       19,067        2        4,552       11,870        0            0           0
4th District                              18       26,192      114,440        1        6,275       31,375        0            0           0
5th District                               3        4,714       72,814        0            0            0        1          160         850
6th District                               7       23,384      179,277        0            0            0        2        3,141      22,817

Cordillera Administrative Region           1        1,125        5,330        0            0            0        0            0           0

Benguet                                    1        1,125        5,330        0            0            0        0            0           0

Region I - Ilocos Region                  21        8,960       35,613        3        6,144       20,103        0            0           0

Ilocos Norte                               7          860        1,941        0            0            0        0            0           0
La Union                                   3        4,279       18,290        2        4,171       17,735        0            0           0
Pangasinan                                11        3,821       15,381        1        1,973        2,367        0            0           0

Region II - Cagayan Valley                 5        2,767        7,020        0            0            0        0            0           0

Batanes                                    1          364          923        0            0            0        0            0           0
Isabela                                    4        2,403        6,097        0            0            0        0            0           0

Region III - Central Luzon                39       37,717      192,754        8        9,254       71,302        1           20          69

Bataan                                     3        5,036       28,470        1        3,976       20,000        0            0           0
Bulacan                                   14       17,471       56,490        1          567        3,487        1           20          69
Nueva Ecija                                7          647        2,207        0            0            0        0            0           0
Pampanga                                  12       13,167      100,419        5        4,316       44,060        0            0           0
Tarlac                                     2        1,355        4,755        1          395        3,755        0            0           0
Aurora                                     1           41          410        0            0            0        0            0           0

Region IVA - CALABARZON                   99       21,327      106,542       13        1,463       10,852        2          746       3,216

Batangas                                  21        7,093       40,116        5          785        5,203        0            0           0
Cavite                                     3          411        6,004        2          143        2,004        0            0           0
Laguna                                    73       12,901       56,079        6          535        3,644        1           86         374
Quezon
Rizal                                      2          922        4,341        0            0            0        1          660       2,841

Region IVB - MIMAROPA                      4        1,024        4,940        0            0            0        0            0           0

Occidental Mindoro                         1          323        1,267        0            0            0        0            0           0
Palawan                                    3          701        3,672        0            0            0        0            0           0

Region V - Bicol                           3        1,355       10,079        1          340        5,648        0            0           0

Albay                                      1          823        3,781        0            0            0        0            0           0
Sorsogon                                   2          532        6,298        1          340        5,648        0            0           0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Table 4. (continued)

============================================================================================================================================
                                                     TOTAL             |              FACTORY             |    REPAIR SHOP/MACHINE SHOP
       Province,                             | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |     Value
City, and Municipality                Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000)
                                         (1) |        (2) |        (3) |    (4) |        (5) |        (6) |    (7) |        (8) |        (9)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Region VI - Western Visayas               17        7,636       32,220        0            0            0        0            0           0

Aklan                                      1           93        1,666        0            0            0        0            0           0
Antique                                    1           20          129        0            0            0        0            0           0
Capiz                                      7          978        5,481        0            0            0        0            0           0
Iloilo                                     2        3,690       13,321        0            0            0        0            0           0
Negros Occidental                          6        2,855       11,620        0            0            0        0            0           0
Guimaras

Region VII - Central Visayas              21       18,627      143,811        8        6,787       46,541        2          220         223

Bohol                                      5          489        1,790        0            0            0        2          220         223
Cebu                                      15       17,921      141,780        8        6,787       46,541        0            0           0
Negros Oriental                            1          217          240        0            0            0        0            0           0

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas             10        6,001       16,711        1          162          805        0            0           0

Eastern Samar
Leyte                                      7        5,139       13,946        1          162          805        0            0           0
Northern Samar                             1          536        1,665        0            0            0        0            0           0
Samar (Western Samar)                      1          216          950        0            0            0        0            0           0
Southern Leyte                             1          110          150        0            0            0        0            0           0

Region IX - Western Mindanao               7        2,412       12,579        1          864        2,805        0            0           0

Zamboanga del Norte                        3          808        2,668        0            0            0        0            0           0
Zamboanga del Sur                          4        1,604        9,911        1          864        2,805        0            0           0

Region X - Northern Mindanao              23      130,057      504,540        3       47,004      177,288        3          285         792

Bukidnon                                  14      125,275      488,616        1       43,896      171,325        1          180         607
Misamis Oriental                           9        4,782       15,923        2        3,108        5,963        2          105         185

Region XI - Davao Region                  39       13,401       65,957       10        5,046       30,248        3          638       1,335

Davao del Norte                           10          834        3,577        4          341        1,417        1           80         731
Davao del Sur                             21       10,137       57,561        3        3,076       25,035        0            0           0
Compostela Valley                          8        2,430        4,819        3        1,629        3,795        2          558         603

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN                  8        4,146       15,727        4        1,579        9,014        0            0           0

North Cotabato                             1        1,500        2,835        0            0            0        0            0           0
South Cotabato                             6        2,599       12,426        3        1,532        8,549        0            0           0
Cotabato City                              1           47          465        1           47          465        0            0           0

Region XIII - Caraga                       9        4,951       14,354        7        4,498       12,915        0            0           0

Agusan del Norte                           3        3,375        3,950        2        3,210        3,560        0            0           0
Agusan del Sur                             5        1,536       10,303        4        1,248        9,255        0            0           0
Surigao del Sur                            1           40          100        1           40          100        0            0           0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Table 5. (concluded)

============================================================================================================================================
                                                    REFINERY           |           PRINTING PRESS         |             OTHERS
       Province,                             | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |     Value
City, and Municipality                Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000)
                                        (10) |       (11) |       (12) |   (13) |       (14) |       (15) |   (16) |       (17) |       (18)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Philippines                               61        2,207        7,845        4        3,053       13,918      207      219,141   1,088,074

National Capital Region                    1          183        1,833        1        1,508       10,316       34       46,254     322,669

2nd District                               0            0            0        1        1,508       10,316        1          152         530
3rd District                               1          183        1,833        0            0            0        6          768       5,363
4th District                               0            0            0        0            0            0       17       19,917      83,065
5th District                               0            0            0        0            0            0        2        4,554      71,963
6th District                               0            0            0        0            0            0        5       20,243     156,460

Cordillera Administrative Region           0            0            0        0            0            0        1        1,125       5,330

Benguet                                    0            0            0        0            0            0        1        1,125       5,330

Region I - Ilocos Region                   1          489          500        0            0            0       17        2,327      15,009

Ilocos Norte                               1          489          500        0            0            0        6          371       1,441
La Union                                   0            0            0        0            0            0        1          108         554
Pangasinan                                 0            0            0        0            0            0       10        1,848      13,013

Region II - Cagayan Valley                 0            0            0        0            0            0        5        2,767       7,020

Batanes                                    0            0            0        0            0            0        1          364         923
Isabela                                    0            0            0        0            0            0        4        2,403       6,097

Region III - Central Luzon                 0            0            0        2        1,020        3,063       28       27,423     118,319

Bataan                                     0            0            0        0            0            0        2        1,060       8,470
Bulacan                                    0            0            0        0            0            0       12       16,884      52,934
Nueva Ecija                                0            0            0        0            0            0        7          647       2,207
Pampanga                                   0            0            0        2        1,020        3,063        5        7,831      53,296
Tarlac                                     0            0            0        0            0            0        1          960       1,000
Aurora                                     0            0            0        0            0            0        1           41         410

Region IVA - CALABARZON                   59        1,535        5,512        0            0            0       25       17,583      86,960

Batangas                                   0            0            0        0            0            0       16        6,308      34,912
Cavite                                     0            0            0        0            0            0        1          268       4,000
Laguna                                    59        1,535        5,512        0            0            0        7       10,745      46,547
Quezon
Rizal                                      0            0            0        0            0            0        1          262       1,500

Region IVB - MIMAROPA                      0            0            0        0            0            0        4        1,024       4,940

Occidental Mindoro                         0            0            0        0            0            0        1          323       1,267
Palawan                                    0            0            0        0            0            0        3          701       3,672

Region V - Bicol                           0            0            0        0            0            0        2        1,015       4,431

Albay                                      0            0            0        0            0            0        1          823       3,781
Sorsogon                                   0            0            0        0            0            0        1          192         650

Region VI - Western Visayas                0            0            0        0            0            0       17        7,636      32,220

Aklan                                      0            0            0        0            0            0        1           93       1,666
Antique                                    0            0            0        0            0            0        1           20         129
Capiz                                      0            0            0        0            0            0        7          978       5,481
Iloilo                                     0            0            0        0            0            0        2        3,690      13,321
Negros Occidental                          0            0            0        0            0            0        6        2,855      11,620
Guimaras

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Table 5. (concluded)

============================================================================================================================================
                                                    REFINERY           |           PRINTING PRESS         |             OTHERS
       Province,                             | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |     Value
City, and Municipality                Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000)
                                         (1) |        (2) |        (3) |    (4) |        (5) |        (6) |    (7) |        (8) |        (9)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Region VII - Central Visayas               0            0            0        0            0            0       11       11,620      97,045

Bohol                                      0            0            0        0            0            0        3          269       1,566
Cebu                                       0            0            0        0            0            0        7       11,134      95,239
Negros Oriental                            0            0            0        0            0            0        1          217         240

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas              0            0            0        0            0            0        9        5,839      15,905

Eastern Samar
Leyte                                      0            0            0        0            0            0        6        4,977      13,140
Northern Samar                             0            0            0        0            0            0        1          536       1,665
Samar (Western Samar)                      0            0            0        0            0            0        1          216         950
Southern Leyte                             0            0            0        0            0            0        1          110         150

Region IX - Western Mindanao               0            0            0        0            0            0        6        1,548       9,774

Zamboanga del Norte                        0            0            0        0            0            0        3          808       2,668
Zamboanga del Sur                          0            0            0        0            0            0        3          740       7,106

Region X - Northern Mindanao               0            0            0        0            0            0       17       82,768     326,459

Bukidnon                                   0            0            0        0            0            0       12       81,199     316,684
Misamis Oriental                           0            0            0        0            0            0        5        1,569       9,775

Region XI - Davao Region                   0            0            0        0            0            0       26        7,717      34,374

Davao del Norte                            0            0            0        0            0            0        5          413       1,427
Davao del Sur                              0            0            0        0            0            0       18        7,061      32,525
Compostela Valley                          0            0            0        0            0            0        3          243         421

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN                  0            0            0        1          525          538        3        2,042       6,174

North Cotabato                             0            0            0        0            0            0        1        1,500       2,835
South Cotabato                             0            0            0        1          525          538        2          542       3,338
Cotabato City                              0            0            0        0            0            0        0            0           0

Region XIII - Caraga                       0            0            0        0            0            0        2          453       1,438

Agusan del Norte                           0            0            0        0            0            0        1          165         390
Agusan del Sur                             0            0            0        0            0            0        1          288       1,048
Surigao del Sur                            0            0            0        0            0            0        0            0           0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Source:  Industry Statistics Division
         Industry and Trade Statistics Department
         National Statistics Office
         Republic of the Philippines


